COUNTY OF PASSAIC

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS CHANGE ORDER No. 01
ENGINEERING DIVISION PROJECT No.

401 GRAND STREET

PATERSON, NEW JERSEY (07505 DATE: 5/12/2026

PROJECT TITLE: On-Call Repairs Pompton Road Culvert, Structure No. 1600524
LOCATION: Wayne Township

DATE OF CONTRACT:

OWNER: PASSAIC COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
CONTRACTOR: Colonnelli Bros., Inc.

it is hereby mutually agreed that when this Change Order has been signed by the
contracting parties the following described changes in work required by the contract
shall be executed by the Contractor without changing the terms of the contract
except as herein stipulated and agreed:

1. DESCRIPTION AND VALUE OF CHANGE

ITEM UNIT
No. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT PRICE
DEDUCTIONS
3 New inlet Type "B" -2.00 UNIT $6,000.00
4 Extra Depth Installation Greater 5', Drainage Structure -10.00 VF $500.00
5 Replace 9"x20" Concrete Vertical Curb -8.00 LF $80.00
6 Replacement of Concrete Sidewalk -4.00 SY $150.00
8 HMA Base Course 19M64, Variable Thickness -32.00 TON $185.00
9 HMA Intermadiate Course 12.5M64 2" Thickness -17.00 TON $185.00
10 HMA Surface Course, 9.5 M64, 2" Thickness -17.00 TON $190.00
17 Police Allowence -0.2125 ALLOW  $11,520.00
18 Concrete Class B -20.00 CY $650.00
19 18" SDR35 -10.00 LF $700.00
21 Contingencies -1.00 LS $15,719.00
ADDITIONS
12 Headwall Repairs/Modifications 070 LS $10,000.00
11 PVMS 1.00 UNIT $2,750.00
SUPPLEMENTALS
51 Reconstruct Inlet with Existing Casting 200 Unit $2,500.00

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS, ADDITIONS AND SUPPLEMENTAL

2. REASON FOR CHANGE

The adjusted quantities are based on the as built condition

AMOUNT

-$12,000.00
-$5,000.00
-$720.00
-$600.00
-$5,920.00
-$3,145.00
-$3,230.00
-$2,448.00
-$13,000.00
-$7,000.00
-$15,719.00

$7,000.00
$2,750.00

$5,000.00

-$54,032.00



COUNTY OF PASSAIC

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS CHANGE ORDER No. 01
ENGINEERING DIVISION PROJECT No.

401 GRAND STREET

PATERSON, NEW JERSEY 07505 DATE: 5M12/2026

PROJECT TITLE: On-Call Repairs Pompton Road Culvert, Structure No. 1600524
LOCATION: Wayne Township

DATE OF CONTRACT:

OWNER: PASSAIC COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

3. STATEMENT OF CONTRACT AMOUNT

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT ..o et e e e e e i e e tre e e ee e e e $172,909.00
PREVIOUS ADDITIONS, CHANGE ORDER ... $0.00
PREVIOUS DEDUCTIONS . ..ot e et e e e et e e e e e et e veeeee e e oo $0.00
NET PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE. ... $172,909.00
AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE............ DE DU T e e -$54,032.00
CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE ..ot oot et e e et e v e e e $118,877.00

CONTRACTOR'S PROPOSAL FOR THE ABOVE DESCRIBED CHANGES:

I/We hereby agree fo the modifications of the contract as described above and agree to furnish all materials, equipment,
and labor fo perform all work in connection therewith in accordance with the requirements for similar work in the existing
contract except as otherwise stipulated therein for the above consideration.

I/We hereby release the County of Passaic, the Board of County Commissioners, their agents, officers and employees
from any claims and liahility of whatsoever nature for anything done or furnished or in any manner growing out of the
performance of the work.

CONTRACTOR: COLONNELLI BROS.

Wi F Colonnelle Date 5/20/26

SIGNATURE

You are hereby authorized fo supply all labor, equipment, and material for the above change as provided under the terms
of your contract; all to be in accordance with the Plans and Specifications and modifications thereof. Your Contract is
increased or decreased by the amount given above which is agreed upon.

Reviewed By and Prepared By: Date

(County Inspector/Resident Engineer)

Reviewed and Recommended
for Processing By: Date

(Project Engineer)

Recommend for Approval By: Date

(County Engineer)

ACCEPTED BY: PASSAIC COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

SIGNATURE Date:
Cassandra"Sandi" Lazzara - County Commissioner Director




